02-18	-2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)ROMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 10267	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NCR Corporation 2-13-04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Kryotech, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Greger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
• Other Ratification and Correction of Assignment	2547 Morningside Drive
01	City: West Columbia State: SC Zip: 29
Execution Date: February 5, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏼
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,343,358
Additional numbers at	lached? 📮 Yes 🚰 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Name: Craig N. Killen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Internal Address;	X Enclosed
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 11070	A. A.
City: <u>Columbia</u> State: <u>SC</u> Zip: 29211	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. <u>Craig N. Killen</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy Feb. 10, 2004 Signature Date sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
COOPER 00000079 5343358 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & 7	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

•

•

•

•

PATENT REEL: 014972 FRAME: 0330

RATIFICATION AND CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NCR Corporation ("NCR") executed and delivered an Assignment of Patent Rights ("Assignment") effective November 26, 2002 in relation to U.S. Patent No. 5,343,358.

WHEREAS, the Purchaser was erroneously identified in the Assignment as "KyroTech, Inc." rather than Kryotech, Inc.

WHEREAS, the misspelling of Purchaser's name was unintentional and occurred through clerical error.

NOW THRERFORE, NCR hereby states that the Purchaser identified in the Assignment is Kryotech, Inc., a South Carolina corporation having an address of 2547 Morningside Drive, West Columbia, South Carolina 29169. NCR further states that the Assignment should be interpreted in all respects as if the name of the Purchaser had been correctly spelled therein as "Kryotech, Inc." rather than "KyroTech, Inc." The Assignment is therefore fully ratified by this document and given full effect to the extent that it might otherwise be construed as defective. If NCR continues to have any interest in the aforesaid U.S. Patent No. 5,343,358, such interest is hereby fully assigned to Kryotech, Inc. as stated in said Assignment.

Executed this 5^{++} day of February, 2004.

NCR Corporation

By: day (). Firte

Name: Douglas S. Foote

Title: Law Vice President

PATENT REEL: 014972 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 02/13/2004